

Almondz Global Securities Ltd.

Ref: agsl/corres/Bse-Nse/23-24/59

February 28, 2024

The General Manager (Listing & Corporate Relations) Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 The Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051

Sub: Intimation of Demise of Mr. Jagdeep Singh, Wholetime Director Under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

In accordance with Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, it is with deep regret that we inform you of the unfortunate demise of our Whole-time Director, Mr. Jagdeep Singh (DIN 00008348), on 28th February 2024.

Mr. Jagdeep Singh had been an integral part of our Company since its inception and was appointed as a Whole-time Director effective from 01.04.2008. His leadership and contributions have been instrumental in the growth and success of our organization.

The sudden loss of Mr. Jagdeep Singh is an irreparable blow to the Company, and we extend our heartfelt sympathy and condolences to his family during this difficult time.

We kindly request you to take note of this intimation and update your records accordingly.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

For Almondz Global Securities Limited

Ajay Pratap Company Secretary & Senior Vice President Corporate Affairs